3. Forecasted cashflow up until 1/7/25 @ gold price US$2,300/oz.

4. Maximum allowed under the terms of secured debt facility.

EQUITY RAISING DETAILS
S O U R C E S  A N D  U S E S  O F  F U N D S

Sources1 A$M Uses1 A$M

Cash at bank and unsold bullion 2 484 Kiaka construction capital 422

SOMISA cashflow3 207 Kiaka mining pre-production capital 178

Equipment Financing4 76 Interest 37

Placement proceeds Up to 150 Exploration Programs and Working Capital
including transaction costs 280

Total Sources Up to 917 Total Uses Up to 917

11

1. Based on the West African last share price as at 1 July 2024.
2. Unaudited accounts as at 21 June 2024.
3. Assumes approximately 109.5 million WAF shares are issued under the Placement, however the Placement is not underwritten and there is no guarantee the maximum amount will be raised under the Placement.
4. Excluding transaction costs.
5. Pro-forma share price is calculated using a weighted-average method based on existing shares at the last closing price as at 1 July 2024 and New Shares issued under the Placement at the Placement price of $1.37.

Units Current1,2 Placement Adjustments3,4 Pro-forma3, 4, 5

Ordinary shares on issue M 1,028 109.5 1,137.3

Share Price A$/share 1.59 1.37 1.57

Indicative Market Capitalisation A$M 1,634 150 1,784

Cash A$M 468 150 618

Supplier Loan A$M 395 0 395

Enterprise Value A$M 1,561 0 1,561

EQUITY RAISING DETAILS
P R O - F O R M A C A P I TA L  S T R U C T U R E

12

1. The above timetable is indicative only and subject to change. West African reserves the right to amend any and all of these events, dates and times subject to the Corporations Act, the ASX Listing Rules and other applicable laws, including
securities laws. The commencement of quotation of New Shares is subject to confirmation from ASX.

Placement Date1

Trading halt Tuesday, 2 July 2024

Announcement of Placement Thursday, 4 July 2024

Shares re-commence trading Thursday, 4 July 2024

Settlement of New Shares Thursday, 11 July 2024